
2° ACI MASSA CARRARA CLASSIC     -     TABELLA TEMPI E DISTANZE

1.40.00

Parz. Set. Totali PC Set Totali PC Sett.

1 CARRARA Piazza Alberica - PARTENZA   C.O.1 0,000 0,000 0,000 0.00.00 0.00.00 10.30 12.10

1 Gragnana (start P.C.1) 3,300 3,300 0.10.00 0.10.00 19,8 10.40 12.20

1 Castelpoggio (stop P.C.1) 3,400 6,700 0.07.30 0.17.30 27,2 10.47 12.27

Fosdinovo C.T. 1 8,510 15,210 0.18.00 0.35.30 28,4 11.05 12.45

2 Bardine SP11 (start P.C.2) 6,340 21,550 0.14.00 0.49.30 27,2 11.19 12.59

2 Bardine SP11 (stop P.C.2) 4,200 25,750 0.07.50 0.57.20 32,2 11.27 13.07

Rometta 3,000 28,750 0.07.00 1.04.20 25,7 11.34 13.14

Aulla C.T. 2 8,750 37,500 0.18.00 1.22.20 29,2 11.52 13.32

Licciana Nardi C.T. 3 9,350 46,850 0.19.00 1.41.20 29,5 12.11 13.51

3 Strada Provinciale 21BIS (start P.C.3) 1,850 48,700 0.09.00 1.50.20 12,3 12.20 14.00

3 Strada Provinciale 21BIS (stop P.C.3) 7,400 56,100 0.15.00 2.05.20 29,6 12.35 14.15

Bagnone C.T. 4 4,750 60,850 0.12.00 2.17.20 23,8 12.47 14.27

4 Piano di Malgrate (start P.C.4) 1,050 61,900 0.03.00 2.20.20 21,0 12.50 14.30

5 4 Filetto (PC concatenate) (stop P.C.4) 2,300 64,200 0.04.40 2.25.00 29,6 12.55 14.35

5 Villafranca Lunigiana (stop P.C.5) 0,750 64,950 0.02.00 2.27.00 22,5 12.57 14.37

Filattiera 1,650 66,600 0.05.00 2.32.00 19,8 13.02 14.42

Pieve di Soprano C.T. 5 5,380 71,980 0.12.00 2.44.00 26,9 13.14 14.54

2 PONTREMOLI - Riordino in C.O.2 7,020 79,000 0.16.00 2.48.00 26,3 13.18 14.58

2 RIORDINO 0,100 79,000 3.00.00 26,3 13.30 15.10

3 PONTREMOLI - Riordino out C.O.3 0,000 0,000 0,000 1.30.00 0.00.00 15.00 16.40

6 Bagnone (start P.C.6) 14,250 14,250 0.32.00 0.32.00 26,7 15.32 17.12

6 I Saldi (stop P.C.6) 5,900 20,150 0.13.30 0.45.30 26,2 15.45 17.25

Montecchio 1,000 21,150 0.03.00 0.48.30 20,0 15.48 17.28

Monti 0,900 22,050 0.03.00 0.51.30 18,0 15.51 17.31

Licciana Nardi 3,650 25,700 0.07.00 0.58.30 31,3 15.58 17.38

7 Piano (start P.C.7) 0,500 26,200 0.03.00 1.01.30 10,0 16.01 17.41

8 7 Cuccarello (PC concatenate) (stop P.C.7) 2,350 28,550 0.05.00 1.06.30 28,2 16.06 17.46

8 Magliano (stop P.C.8) 4,300 32,850 0.10.10 1.16.40 25,4 16.16 17.56

Fivizzano C.T. 6 8,550 41,400 0.18.00 1.34.40 28,5 16.34 18.14

Ceserano 9,550 50,950 0.18.00 1.52.40 31,8 16.52 18.32

9 Bardine SP11 (start P.C.9) 1,050 52,000 0.04.00 1.56.40 15,8 16.56 18.36

9 Bardine SP11 (stop P.C.9) 4,200 56,200 0.08.25 2.05.05 29,9 17.05 18.45

Fosdinovo 5,800 62,000 0.11.00 2.16.05 31,6 17.16 18.56

10 Castelpoggio (start P.C.10) 8,000 70,000 0.15.00 2.31.05 32,0 17.31 19.11

10 Gragnana (stop P.C.10) 3,400 73,400 0.07.20 2.38.25 27,8 17.38 19.18

Carrara 2,300 75,700 0.05.00 2.43.25 27,6 17.43 19.23

Massa - Città della Pace 8,400 84,100 0.17.00 3.00.25 29,6 18.00 19.40

11 Marina di Massa (start P.C.11) 5,950 90,050 0.12.00 3.12.25 29,8 18.12 19.52

12 11 Marina di Massa 1 (stop P.C.11) 0,320 90,370 0.00.44 3.13.09 26,2 18.13 19.53

12 Marina di Massa 2 (stop P.C.12) 0,830 91,200 0.01.51 3.15.00 26,9 18.15 19.55

Massa C.T. 7 6,500 97,700 0.12.00 3.27.00 32,5 18.27 20.07

4 MASSA - Piazza Aranci - ARRIVO                 C.O.3 0,500 98,200 0.03.30 3.30.30 8,6 18.30 20.10

98,200 3.30.30 28,0 18.30

km PC km km/h

Totale gara 39,350 177,200 6.30.30 27,2
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TAPPA UNICA da: CARRARA a:  MASSA
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